
George Medlock
Partner & Committee  

Co-Chair, Birmingham

gmedlock@bradley.com 
205.521.8977

Anne Marie Seibel
Partner & Committee  

Co-Chair, Birmingham

aseibel@bradley.com
205.521.8386

Keith Anderson
Partner & Chair of the 

Military Veterans Resource 
Group, Birmingham

kanderson@bradley.com 
205.521.8714

Hillary Campbell
Partner & Chair of the Law 

School Recruiting Task Force, 
Birmingham

hcampbell@bradley.com 
205.521.8280

Heather Wright
Partner & Co-Chair of the Winn 

Initiative, Nashville

hwright@bradley.com 
615.252.2342

Robert Ford
Partner, Houston

rford@bradley.com 
713.576.0356

Kristina Allen Reliford
Partner & Chair of the Lawyers of 
Color Resource Group, Nashville

kreliford@bradley.com 
615.252.3573

John M. Perry Jr.
Partner & Associate Committee 

Chair, Nashville

jperry@bradley.com 
615.252.2308

Dana Lumsden
Partner, Charlotte

dlumsden@bradley.com 
704.338.6034

Junaid Odubeko
Partner, Nashville

jodubeko@bradley.com 
615.252.4635

Jon Skeeters
Chairman of the Board & 

Managing Partner, Nashville

jskeeters@bradley.com 
615.252.2320

INCLUSION & DIVERSITY COMMITTEE
Bradley’s firmwide Inclusion and Diversity Committee works to shape diversity efforts both inside and outside the firm.

Dean Tanner
Director of Human Resources, 

Birmingham

dtanner@bradley.com 
205.521.8963

Leeann Huynh
Inclusion and Diversity 

Coordinator, Birmingham

lhuynh@bradley.com 
205.521.8452


